than 30% of our Company’s total revenue.

By virtue of the nature of our Company’s business, our Company has no major suppliers. In 2022, the total purchases

from the top five suppliers accounted for less than 30% of our Company’s total purchases.

XV.	DONATION

During the Reporting Period, the Group donated over RMB50.6 million to support public welfare and assistance

programs.

By order of the Board

Chairman

Shen Rujun

127

C H A N G E S  I N  S H A R E S  A N D  I N F O R M AT I O N  O F
S H A R E H O L D E R S

I.	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(i) Changes in Shares

As at the end of the Reporting Period, the total issued Shares of the Company were 4,827,256,868 Shares, of

which, 2,923,542,440 were A Shares and 1,903,714,428 were H Shares.

During the Reporting Period and up to the Latest Practicable Date, the Company had no preferred shares.

During the Reporting Period, there was no change in the total number of shares of the Company, and the

changes in shareholding structure are detailed in the following table.

1. Changes in shareholding structure

Unit: share

Before the change Amount of
Change

After the change

Number Percentage (%) Number Percentage (%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 2,392,421,159 49.56 -398,500,000 1,993,921,159 41.31

1. Shares held by state 1,936,155,680 40.11 – 1,936,155,680 40.11

2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons 2,734,800 0.06 – 2,734,800 0.06

3. Shares held by other domestic investors 429,454,757 8.90 -398,500,000 30,954,757 0.64

Including: Shares held by domestic non-state-
owned legal persons 429,454,757 8.90 -398,500,000 30,954,757 0.64

Shares held by domestic natural
persons – 0.00 – – 0.00

4. Shares held by foreign investors 24,075,922 0.50 – 24,075,922 0.50

Including: Sh�ares held by foreign legal persons 24,075,922 0.50 – 24,075,922 0.50

Shares held by foreign natural
persons – 0.00 – – 0.00

II. Outstanding shares not subject to selling
restrictions 2,434,835,709 50.44 +398,500,000 2,833,335,709 58.69

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 531,121,281 11.00 +398,500,000 929,621,281 19.26

2. Foreign shares listed in the PRC – 0.00 – – 0.00

3. Foreign shares listed overseas 1,903,714,428 39.44 – 1,903,714,428 39.44

4. Others – 0.00 – – 0.00

III. Total number of shares 4,827,256,868 100.00 – 4,827,256,868 100.00

Notes:

1.	 The above table is prepared based on the information of registered shareholders which obtained by the Company
from the share registrar.

2.	 “Shares subject to selling restrictions” and “Outstanding shares not subject to selling restrictions” in this section are
defined in accordance with the relevant rules issued by the CSRC, and “Foreign shares listed overseas” refers to H
Shares.

128

C h a n g e s  i n  S h a r e s  a n d  I n f o r m a t i o n  o f  S h a r e h o l d e r s

2. Description of changes in shareholding structure

398,500,000 A Shares subject to selling restrictions in the IPO of the Company held by Haier Jinying